8¥

3151-1013140-01

451M-1002181

1y [l |

1 2101-1012005 ﬁg@e
2 2101-1012005-20]}] 8 l}?ﬁ - ,
A e i

.'::) l@

451M-1002183
451M-1002182-01
451M-1002183
69-1013100-b

4510-1013100

3151-1013010-01—

297575-129

297580-1129

297581-M29
4

>
)
15 201452-N29

16 252155-MN2

P 13.®un  ounm mac (1012) u pan Mmac (1013)
Fig. 13. Oil filter (1012) and oil radiator (1013)



1 417.1014070

17 469-1014081

13 297575-M29
14 297580-M29
15 297584-M29

617211
18 297535-M29

19 297540-M29 417.1014076

20 469-1014076 16 469-1014075 417.1014074

5 417.1014072

417.1014075

417.1014090 | —

417.1014073

21 417.1002110

417.1014071-01

22 414.1002120

451M-1003086
23 417.1002116-01

250511-N8

417.1014070

451M-1014015

ep 01

Ben uun
Fig. Crankcase ventilation



0§

3 7
10 451M-1003086 563219 llla 6a -5 Washer
25051 -T18 595539056 Fa  MB8xl Nut M8x1
2 5M-0 05 459973 3053 Mu nenn Special stud
3 297575-1129 599527212 L Cotter
297580-1129 59985 > Mpsixk xo0 yT Clamp buckle
5 29758 -1M29 59985 247 JTew " xo yr Clamp contraction band
6 469-101 075 54316 2706 Oin A en Connecting hose
7 469-101 08 54316 2650 Jlen HH X0 VT Clamp contraction band
297535-1129 59952 7202 Mt Cotter
9 297540-1129 59985 03 MpaKK X0 yr Clamp buckle
20 469-101 076 54316 2707 HIn rBBHIT XH  opej Outlet hose
2 18621020021 0 Kpsiiik pobk Tappet box cover
2 56321772 Mmn  M8xIx47 Stud M8x1x47
23 17. 0021 6-01 Ipo HK a o« Valve box cover gasket
IMoarpynna 1016. IIpuBoxn pacnpenenures 3aXKHraHius H MACJISHOrO Hacoca
Subgroup 1016. Ignition Distributor and Oil Pump Drive
451-1016010-03 56321782 I[IpuBo pa mpemen en B Gope Distributor drive in assy
2 21-1016023-b 563210513 Ipo Gasket
3 4-1016012 56321783 Ba MpUBO pa MOpelea ea  YIOOpPH BTy  Oope Distributor drive shaft with thrust bush in assy
24-101601 563120388 Bryn ymopH Ba MpUBO  pa Mpeaen el Distributor drive shaft thrust bush
5 258617 59842 0362 LWt ¢rX25 Set pin X25
6 4-1016016 5632178 Ba MpUBO pa mpeaen el Distributor drive shaft
7 4-1016019 56312659 Kopnyc npuBo  pa mpemen en 3axura Ignition distributor drive housing
25051 -T18 595539056 ra  Ms8xl Nut M8x1
9 252155-T12 59816 6006 Ila 6a 8J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 1
0 291747 59952 3052 ru M8x1x22 Stud M8x1x22
-1016030 9
101601 56321 [la 6a 13 ynmopHast ;H;gﬂ:][;l—l Gear thrust washer 3
2 101 563210510 Illec epn mp BO ro en Distributor drive gear
3 220 56321793 [n TPUBO Oil pump drive strip
258599 59842 0343 Mt ¢r3x12 Set pin 3x12



1 451-1016010-03

2 21-1016023-b

3 414-1016012

4 24-1016014

N E5

258617

6 414-1016016

7 414-1016019

8 250511-Nn8

10 291747

11  414-1016030

12 414.1016018

~
-
©0
©
e
N
n

13 414.1011220

14 258599

016)

016)

el 3axura
Ignition distributor and oil pump drive

npenesn

Fig. 5-

15. TIp BoO

51



43

I'PYIIIIA 11. CUCTEMA IIUTAHHUA JIBUTATEJIA
GROUP 11. FUEL SYSTEM

Ko ec Bo mo rpynmy
Ne ?I?IIFI/? 06o3H eH ¢e°T Quantity per subgroup
. °° ex e Ko oKl VA3-3741 | VA3-37419 Haverosa e Description
B |Ref No|  Destgnationofpart | OKIleode | 332 | 3as-cty | s s
in Fig. (unit) VA3-2206 | YA3-22069 | VA3-39095
YA3-3303 YA3-33039
3 5 6 7 9
IMoarpynna 1101. Bak TonauBHbIH
Subgroup 1101. Fuel Tank
16,17 452- 01008 53111964 -* - * ba ™ g OO ¢ Fuel tank in assy
6 3 51- 01 50-01 53111 54 /¥ 1/-* - Vi en ro  BU Filler neck seal
260043-I129 59862 04 /¥ 4/-* - Ma ew x4 Pin x4
6,17 258038-1129 59 7 1049 4/8% 4/8* 8/4*  IImn  3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
451- 01 0-10 53111531 /8* 4/8* 8/4*  Xo yrTICH 6a Fuel tank fastening yoke
3530521129 59982 006 1/2* 1/2* 1+ Mp ek /4" ™M Drain plug /4"
251 08-1129 59552707 2/4* 2/4* 4/2¢  Ta  MI0O Nut M10
9 201505-1129 59346 566 2/4* 2/4* 4/2*  Bo M10x45 Bolt M10x45
7 2 4510~ 01 07-20 53111215 * 4% 4/2*  Tlo CIUICH TUIMBHOTO 5, Fuel tank pad
3 2908 2-1129 59552624 * 8* 8/4*  Bo M10x170 Bolt M10x170
S5UI0- 01 90 531110173 * 8* 8/4*  llla GanlewUM Special washer
3303- 01074 53136 0453 2% 2% 2/1*  Ck Ga ™eH na Valve fastening clamp
4510- 01 00-10 531117913 * 4* 4/2% Hepxa en 0Oa Fuel tank holder
7 250512-1129 59553 057 * 8* 8/4*  Ta  MI0 Nut M10
260045-1129 59862 046 * 8% 8/4% Tl X55 Pin X35
9 31512- 01 92 2% 2% 2/1* Kn na 0en3oba Fuel tank valve
20 3160- 04 0 2% 2% 2/1% Xo yr¢pBi Worm clip
2 3303- 01 O 53136 0459 * 1* In rmap BOo 1M €BOTO  Ba Hose discharging steam from Lh. fuel tank
22 3303- 01 53136 0797 * 1* - Ulnanrmap Bo 1M mnp BOro 6a Hose discharging steam from r.h. fuel tank
23 4520- 01008 53111966 2% 2% - Ba ™ Bu B00O ¢ Fuel tank in assy
2 3303- 01008 53136 0789 - - 2/-* ba ™ Ba 8OO ¢ Fuel tank in assy
*_ s BT 6u VA3-39094

* - [lna BT

For automobile YA3-39094

6m eit YA3-3303 VYA3-33039

For automobiles YA3-3303 and YA3-33039





